UIdaho Law Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-22-2012

State v. Steelsmith Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 39037

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Steelsmith Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 39037" (2012). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 3346. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/3346

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

| TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii |
|---|
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1 |
| Nature of the Case1 |
| Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings2 |
| ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL |
| ARGUMENT4 |
| The District Court Erred By Imposing Various Punishments At The Rider Review Hearing In Violation Of Jurisdictional Limitations And The State And Federal Constitutional Protections Against Double Jeopardy |
| A. Introduction4 |
| B. The District Court Did Not Have Jurisdiction to Add Fines, Costs, And A Driver's License Suspension After The Period Of Retained Jurisdiction |
| As Established In Accordance With Precedent, Mr. Steelsmith's Entire Sentence Was Imposed At The Sentencing Hearing, And The Authority To Impose That Sentence Could Not Be Deferred To The Relinquishment Hearing |
| As Established In Precedent, Mr. Steelsmith's Entire And Final Sentence Was Executed When He Was Remanded To The Custody Of The County Sheriff |
| C. The District Court Committed Fundamental Error Because The Imposition Of The New Punishments Violated Mr. Steelsmith's Unwaived Federal And State Constitutional Protections Against Double Jeopardy |
| CONCLUSION |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>

| Dep't of Labor and Indus. Serv. v. East Idaho Mills, Inc., 111 Idaho 137 (Ct. App. |
|--|
| 1986) |
| <i>McFarland v. Hunt</i> , 79 Idaho 262 (1957)6, 7, 8, 16 |
| <i>State v. Alanis,</i> 109 Idaho 884 (1985)17 |
| <i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 146 Idaho 372 (Ct. App. 2008)6 |
| <i>State v. Avelar</i> , 132 Idaho 775 (1999) 17, 19, 20, 22 |
| <i>State v. Banbury</i> , 145 Idaho 265 (Ct. App. 2007)11 |
| <i>State v. Bennett</i> , 142 Idaho 166 (2005)10 |
| State v. Bosier, 149 Idaho 664 (Ct. App. 2010)passim |
| <i>State v. Chapman</i> , 121 Idaho 355 (1992)13 |
| State v. Coassolo, 136 Idaho 138 (2001)passim |
| <i>State v. Creech</i> , 105 Idaho 362 (1983)13, 18 |
| <i>State v. Ditmars</i> , 98 Idaho 472 (1977)15 |
| State v. Goodlett, 139 Idaho 262 (Ct. App. 2003)passim |
| <i>State v. Jensen</i> , 149 Idaho 758 (Ct. App. 2010)6 |
| <i>State v. Johnson</i> , 101 Idaho 581 (1980)6, 8 |
| <i>State v. Longest</i> , 149 Idaho 782 (2010)18 |
| <i>State v. McGonigal</i> , 122 Idaho 939 (1992)12, 14, 15 |
| <i>State v. Mendenhall</i> , 106 Idaho 388 (Ct. App. 1984)10, 14 |
| <i>State v. Pedraza</i> , 101 Idaho 440 (1980)14 |
| <i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010)17, 20 |

| State v. Petersen, 149 Idaho 808 (Ct. App. 2010)passim |
|--|
| <i>State v. Schrom</i> , 105 Idaho 769 (1983)15 |
| <i>State v. Taylor</i> , 142 Idaho 30 (2005)18 |
| State v. Thomas, 146 Idaho 592 (2008)9 |
| State v. Timbana, 145 Idaho 779 (2008)9 |
| S <i>tate v. Tucker</i> , 103 Idaho 885 (Ct. App. 1982)21 |
| S <i>tate v. Urrabazo</i> , 150 Idaho 158 (2010)13 |
| S <i>tate v. Wagenius</i> , 99 Idaho 273 (1978)21 |
| S <i>tate v. Ward</i> , 145 Idaho 68 (Ct. App. 2000)6 |
| State v. Williams, 126 Idaho 39 (1994)passim |
| United States v. DiFrancesco, 449 U.S. 117 (1980) |
| /erska v. Saint Alphonsus Regional Medical Ctr., 151 Idaho 889 (2011) 13, 14 |
| <i>Whalen v. United States</i> , 445 U.S. 684 (1980) |

<u>Rules</u>

| I.A.R. | 14 | 8, 21 |
|--------|----------|-------|
| I.A.R. | 11(c)(1) | 18 |

<u>Statutes</u>

| I.C. § 18-8005(6) | |
|--------------------------|--------|
| I.C. § 19-2522 | |
| I.C. § 19-2601(4) | passim |
| I.C. § 20-209A | |
| I.C. §§ 18-8004, 8005(6) | |

Additional Authorities

| 1995 Idaho Session Laws Ch.247 | 15 |
